
Governor Training and additional meetings attended  
2021/22 
 

Updated July 2022 

AUTUMN 
TERM 2021 
 
Safeguarding 
7 minute 
briefings x2 
 
+ KCSIE 
update 
 
 

Name of 
Governor 
(attendance 
– actual/ 
possible)  

Membership 
Dates 

Committee 
and Office 
Held 

Training 
 
 
(Delivered*) 

Date School Visits/Events Date 

Lorimer 
Russell-Hayes  

01/09/21 – 
31/08/25 

Chair of 
Governors 
Training, 
Safeguarding 
MFL link 
PSHE link 
Appraisal 

Focus Meeting 
NGA regional 
Headstart* 
LASGB 
workshop & 
Conference* 
LLG support* 
LLG support * 
NGA local mtg 
LLG support* 
LLG support* 
Exclusions 
New 
governors* 
Visits and 
questions* 
PMFL 
workshops* x 5 
 

28.09.21 
15.11.21 
20.09.21 
06.10.21 
 
16.10.21 
08.11.21 
10.11.21 
15.11.21 
22.11.21 
24.11.21 
10.11.21 
20.11.21 
27.11.21 
 
Nov/Dec 
 

INSET day 
Open evening 
KPO Appraisal 
Spelling bee 
MFL competition 
LASGB monthly meetings 
LLG meetings x 2 
LA panel meetings monthly 
LSS/LASGB liaison 
SHA safeguarding & SCR 
Xmas concert 
Xmas markets trip 

01.09.21 
07.10.21 
02.11.21 
21/22.11.21 
21.11.21 
Ongoing 
Ongoing 
Ongoing 
Ongoing 
30.11.21 
08.12.21 
10.12.21 
 

Howard 
Jackson  

01/09/21– 
31/08/25 
 
 

Vice Chair of 
Governors 
Finance 

Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21   

Geoff 
Fawthorp  

21/03/21 – 
20/03/25 

Chair of 
Resources 
SFVS, Futures, 
Appraisal 

Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21 English Recruitment Interviews 
HT Appraisal 

01.11.21 
02.11.21 
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Sharon Hall 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 
 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Staff Wellbeing 

Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21   

Jackie Lord 14/02/20- 
13/02/24 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Online Safety 
 
 

Focus Meeting 
 
Cyber Security – 
AAT 
 
School’s Block 
 
SFVS- LPDS 
 
Wellbeing 
Workshop – 
LASGB 
 
LASGB 
conference 
 
Schools Forum 
 
The Vulnerable 
Child - LPDS 

28.09.21 
 
07.09.21 
 
 
21/09/22 
 
04.10.21 
 
06.10.21 
 
 
 
16.10.21 
 
 
19.10.21 
 
23.11.21 
 
 

Open Evening 
 
Safeguarding/OnlineSafety/PREVENT 
meeting with DSL 

07.10.21 
 
02.11.21 

Jack Millward 03/12/19 – 
02/12/23 

Resources 
PPG/Additional 
Funding 
Website 
Compliance 
GDPR 

Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21 Open Evening 07.10.21 

Anthony 
Stirland  

11/12/17 – 
10/12/21 

Vice-Chair of 
Resources 

  HT Appraisal 02.11.21 
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Community 
Pay 

Carol 
Wooldridge 
 
 
 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 
 
 
 

Resources 
Community 
SEND 
Pay 

Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21   

Linda 
Burrows 
 
 

06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
TBC 

Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21   

Linda Shave 06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Prevent 
Mental Health 
Covid 

Focus Meeting 
 
Gov’s Induction 
at PGHS 
 
Leveraging 
Technology 
 
Making Use of 
Data 
 
What is Good 
Governance? 
 
Cyber Security 
 
Gov’s Campaign 
Launch 
 

28.09.21 
 
01.09.21 
 
 
20.09.21 
 
 
20.09.21 
 
 
20.09.21 
 
 
23.09.21 
 
24.09.21 
 
 
16.10.21 
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LASGB Annual 
Conference 
 
Gov Session 
Experiences of 
Ofsted 

 
 
04.11.21 

Ella 
Wardleworth-
Phillips 

06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

TBC Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21 Open Evening 07.10.21 

 Suzanne Ost   
 

  Focus Meeting 
 

28.09.21   

SPRING TERM 
2022 
 
 

Lorimer 
Russell-Hayes  

01/09/21 – 
31/08/25 

Chair of 
Governors 
Training, 
Safeguarding 
MFL link 
PSHE link 
Appraisal 

Focus Meeting 
 
LLG support* 
 
LLG support* 
 
Safeguarding 
(KF) 
 
LASGB SEND 
 mtg 
 
LLG support* 
 
MFL network 
x6* 
 
Induction PRU* 
 
LWY SEND Gov 
network 

18/01/22 
 
24.01.22 
 
08.03.22 
 
26.01.22 
 
 
02.02.22 
 
 
15.02.22 
 
Mar/Apr 
 
 
31.03.22 
 
09.03.22 

LA adviser mtg 
 
 
LASGB Exec monthly 
 
LA panel mtgs 
 
KPO mtgs x 5 
 
Pupil behaviour panel mtg 
 
STEM and SHA (Safeguarding) 
 
Parent governor voting count 
 
Safeguarding (SCR) 
 
CPD Safeguarding & SEND (PGHS) 
 

21.01.22 & 
04.01.22 
 
Monthly 
 
Monthly 
  
Scheduled 
 
19.01.22 
 
07.03.22 
 
11.03.22 
 
11.03.22 
 
10.03.22 
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Howard 
Jackson  

01/09/21– 
31/08/25 
 
 

Vice Chair of 
Governors 
Finance 

    

Geoff 
Fawthorp  

21/03/21 – 
20/03/25 

Chair of 
Resources 
SFVS, Futures, 
Appraisal 

Focus Meeting 
 
Stress & Mental 
Health (MCM) 

18/01/22 
 
04/03/22 

  

Sharon Hall 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 
 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Staff Wellbeing 

Focus Meeting 
 

18/01/22   

Jackie Lord 14/02/20- 
13/02/24 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Online Safety 
 
 

Schools Forum  
 
Focus Meeting 
 
Secondary 
Curriculum for 
Governors 
 
Preparing for an 
Ofsted 
Inspection for 
Governors 
 
SEND is 
Everyone’s 
Responsibility 
 
School’s Block 

13/01/22 
 
18/01/22 
 
17/01/22 
 
 
 
03/02/22 
 
 
 
 
02/02/22 
 
 
 
03/03/22 

  

Jack Millward 03/12/19 – 
02/12/23 

Resources Focus Meeting 
 

18/01/22   
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PPG/Additional 
Funding 
Website 
Compliance 
GDPR 

 Anthony 
Stirland  

11/12/17 – 
10/12/21 

Vice-Chair of 
Resources 
Community 
Pay 

    

Carol 
Wooldridge 
 
 
 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 
 
 
 

Resources 
Community 
SEND 
Pay 

 
 

   

Linda 
Burrows 
 

06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
TBC 

Focus Meeting 
 

18/01/22   

Linda Shave 06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Prevent 
Mental Health 
Covid 

Focus Meeting 
 
How do we 
Govern the 
School 
Curriculum? 
 
Skilled Based 
Education 
 
Experience of 
the Workplace 
– is your school 

18/01/22 
 
27/01/2022 
 
 
 
 
01/02/2022 
 
 
01/02/2022 
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accessing all 
available? 
 
LASGB 
Workshop – 
SEND is 
everyone’s 
responsibility 
 
Preparing for an 
Ofsted 
Inspection for 
Governors 
 
Governor Skills 
Workshop – 
Making Difficult 
Decisions 
 
National School 
Governors 
Awareness Day 
 
Developing 
Smarter 
Governance 

 
 
 
02/02/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03/02/2022 
 
 
 
 
05/02/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
22/02/2022 
 
 
 
 
26/02/2022 

Ella 
Wardleworth-
Phillips 

06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

TBC Focus Meeting 
 
Health & Safety 
 

18/01/22 
 
10/01/2022 
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Information 
Security 
 
International 
Fraud, Bribery 
and Corruption 
 
Equality & 
Diversity 
 
GDPR 

24/01/2022 
 
 
15/02/2022 
 
 
 
25/02/2022 
 
 
04/03/2022 

 Suzanne Ost 
 
 

  Making a 
Difference for 
Disadvantaged 
Children: The 
Role of the 
Governors 
(NGA/Child 
Poverty Action 
Group) 

15.03.22   

 
SUMMER 
TERM 2022 

Lorimer 
Russell-Hayes  

01/09/21 – 
31/08/25 

Chair of 
Governors 
Training, 
Safeguarding 
Appraisal 

Focus Meeting 
 
Visits and 
questions 
GOV106* 
 
Chairs’ Forum 
 
LWY Green 
Paper webinar 
 

17/05/22 
 
21.05.22 
 
 
 
09.06.22 
 
13.06.22 
 
 
14.06.22 

LASGB Exec monthly x3 
 
LA panel mtg monthly x3 
 
KPO mtgs x 3 
 
 
 
Interview panel HoY 
 
Governor induction mtg 
 

May-July 
 
May-July 
 
03.05.22 
17.05.22 
05.07.22 
 
27.05.22 
 
24.05.22 
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Ofsted for 
governors* 
 
LLG support 
visits given* x 4 
 
 
Governor 
appeal panel for 
LA 2 days* 
 
Exclusions for 
governors 
GOV133* 

 
 
20.06.22 
05.07.22 x2 
11.07.22 
 
 
 
09.05.22 
10.05.22 
 
25.06.22 
 
 

PMFL networks x3, consultancy x2 
 
CPD Safeguarding & SEND (PGHS) 
 
Sports’ Day 

June/July 
 
11.07.22 
 
11.07.22 
 

 Howard 
Jackson  

01/09/21– 
31/08/25 
 

Vice Chair of 
Governors 
Finance 

Focus Meeting 
 
Cyber Security 
Training 

17/05/22 
 
30/06/22 

  

 Geoff 
Fawthorp  

21/03/21 – 
20/03/25 

Chair of 
Resources 
SFVS, Appraisal 

Focus Meeting 
 
Cyber Security 
Training 

17/05/22 
 
23/05/22 

  

 Sharon Hall 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 
 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Staff Wellbeing 

Focus Meeting 17/05/22   

 Jackie Lord 14/02/20- 
13/02/24 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Online Safety 
Equalities 

Focus Meeting 
 
Cyber Security 
Training 

17/05/22 
 
23/05/22 

  

 Jack Millward 03/12/19 – 
02/12/23 

Resources 
PPG/Additional 
Funding 
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Website 
Compliance 

 Anthony 
Stirland  

11/12/17 – 
10/12/21 

Vice-Chair of 
Resources 
Community & 
Environment 
Pay 

Focus Meeting  
 
Cyber Security 
Training 

17/05/22 
 
23/05/22 

  

 Carol 
Wooldridge 
 

16/06/20 – 
15/06/24 

Resources 
Community 
SEND 
Pay 

Focus Meeting 
 
Cyber Security 
Training 

17/05/22 
 
29/06/22 

  

 Linda 
Burrows 
 

06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Equalities 
curriculum – 
British Values 

Cyber Security 
Training 

20/05/22   

 Ella 
Wardleworth-
Phillips 

06/07/21 – 
05/07/25 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Careers 
Education 
CEIAG 

Focus Meeting 17/05/22   

 Suzanne Ost 
 
 

11/03/22- 
10/03/26 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Communication 
– T&L, reading 

Focus Meeting 
 
Preparing for an 
Ofsted 
Inspection for 
Governors 

17/05/22 
 
16/06/22 

  

 Kate Jones 11/03/22- 
10/03/26 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Behaviour & 
Attitudes 

Focus Meeting  
 
Cyber Security 
Training 

17/05/22 
 
28/06/22 
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Pupil Voice Governor 
Induction  

24/05/22 

 Emma Lamb 11/03/22- 
10/03/26 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
PSHE, SMSC, 
RHSE 

Focus Meeting 
 
Governor 
Induction 
Meeting 
 
Effective School 
Visits 
 
Governor 
Induction 
 
Safeguarding 
Children Levels 
1 & 2 
 
FGM Course 
 
Safeguarding 
Against 
Radicalisation – 
The Prevent 
Duty 

17/05/22 
 
24/05/22 
 
 
 
27/06/22 
 
 
12/07/22 
 
 
21/07/22 
 
 
 
20/07/22 
 
20/07/22 

  

 Sarah Siviter 11/03/22- 
10/03/26 

Curriculum & 
Standards 
Parent Council 
Arts/ creative 
curriculum 

Focus Meeting 
 
Cyber Security 
Training 
 
Governor 
Induction 

17/05/22 
 
23/05/22 
 
 
24/05/22 

Meeting with ACA regarding the 
creative elements of the curriculum 

08/06/22 
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Please email any updates/amendments to Julie Kenyon headspa@penworthamgirls.lancs.sch.uk   

mailto:headspa@penworthamgirls.lancs.sch.uk

