AUTUMN TERM 2021 Safeguarding 7 minute	Name of Governor (attendance – actual/ possible)	Membership Dates	Committee and Office Held	Training (Delivered*)	Date	School Visits/Events	Date
briefings x2 + KCSIE update	Lorimer Russell-Hayes	01/09/21 – 31/08/25	Chair of Governors Training, Safeguarding MFL link PSHE link Appraisal	Focus Meeting NGA regional Headstart* LASGB workshop & Conference* LLG support* LLG support* LLG support* LLG support* LLG support* Visits and questions* PMFL workshops* x 5	28.09.21 15.11.21 20.09.21 06.10.21 16.10.21 08.11.21 10.11.21 15.11.21 22.11.21 24.11.21 10.11.21 20.11.21 27.11.21 Nov/Dec	INSET day Open evening KPO Appraisal Spelling bee MFL competition LASGB monthly meetings LLG meetings x 2 LA panel meetings monthly LSS/LASGB liaison SHA safeguarding & SCR Xmas concert Xmas markets trip	01.09.21 07.10.21 02.11.21 21/22.11.21 21.11.21 Ongoing Ongoing Ongoing Ongoing 30.11.21 08.12.21 10.12.21
	Howard Jackson	01/09/21- 31/08/25	Vice Chair of Governors Finance	Focus Meeting	28.09.21		
	Geoff Fawthorp	21/03/21 – 20/03/25	Chair of Resources SFVS, Futures, Appraisal	Focus Meeting	28.09.21	English Recruitment Interviews HT Appraisal	01.11.21 02.11.21

Sharon Hall	16/06/20 – 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards Staff Wellbeing	Focus Meeting	28.09.21		
Jackie Lord	14/02/20- 13/02/24	Curriculum & Standards	Focus Meeting	28.09.21	Open Evening	07.10.21
	, ,	Online Safety	Cyber Security – AAT	07.09.21	Safeguarding/OnlineSafety/PREVENT meeting with DSL	02.11.21
			School's Block	21/09/22		
			SFVS- LPDS	04.10.21		
			Wellbeing Workshop – LASGB	06.10.21		
			LASGB conference	16.10.21		
			Schools Forum	19.10.21		
			The Vulnerable Child - LPDS	23.11.21		
Jack Millward	03/12/19 – 02/12/23	Resources PPG/Additional Funding Website Compliance GDPR	Focus Meeting	28.09.21	Open Evening	07.10.21
Anthony	11/12/17 –	Vice-Chair of			HT Appraisal	02.11.21
Stirland	10/12/21	Resources				

		Community			
Carol Wooldridge	16/06/20 – 15/06/24	Resources Community SEND Pay	Focus Meeting	28.09.21	
Linda Burrows	06/07/21 – 05/07/25	Curriculum & Standards TBC	Focus Meeting	28.09.21	
Linda Shave	06/07/21 – 05/07/25	Curriculum & Standards	Focus Meeting	28.09.21	
	35,51,25	Prevent Mental Health Covid	Gov's Induction at PGHS	01.09.21	
		Covid	Leveraging Technology	20.09.21	
			Making Use of Data	20.09.21	
			What is Good Governance?	20.09.21	
			Cyber Security	23.09.21	
			Gov's Campaign Launch	24.09.21	
				16.10.21	

	Ella Wardleworth- Phillips Suzanne Ost	06/07/21 – 05/07/25	TBC	LASGB Annual Conference Gov Session Experiences of Ofsted Focus Meeting Focus Meeting	04.11.21 28.09.21 28.09.21	Open Evening	07.10.21
SPRING TERM 2022	Lorimer Russell-Hayes	01/09/21 – 31/08/25	Chair of Governors Training, Safeguarding MFL link PSHE link Appraisal	Focus Meeting LLG support* LLG support* Safeguarding (KF) LASGB SEND mtg LLG support* MFL network x6* Induction PRU* LWY SEND Gov network	18/01/22 24.01.22 08.03.22 26.01.22 02.02.22 15.02.22 Mar/Apr 31.03.22 09.03.22	LA adviser mtg LASGB Exec monthly LA panel mtgs KPO mtgs x 5 Pupil behaviour panel mtg STEM and SHA (Safeguarding) Parent governor voting count Safeguarding (SCR) CPD Safeguarding & SEND (PGHS)	21.01.22 & 04.01.22 Monthly Monthly Scheduled 19.01.22 07.03.22 11.03.22 11.03.22 10.03.22

Howard Jackson	01/09/21– 31/08/25	Vice Chair of Governors Finance			
Geoff Fawthorp	21/03/21 – 20/03/25	Chair of Resources SFVS, Futures,	Focus Meeting Stress & Mental	18/01/22 04/03/22	
		Appraisal	Health (MCM)		
Sharon Hall	16/06/20 – 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards Staff Wellbeing	Focus Meeting	18/01/22	
Jackie Lord	14/02/20- 13/02/24	Curriculum & Standards	Schools Forum	13/01/22	
		Online Safety	Focus Meeting	18/01/22	
			Secondary Curriculum for Governors	17/01/22	
			Preparing for an Ofsted Inspection for Governors	03/02/22	
			SEND is Everyone's Responsibility	02/02/22	
			School's Block	03/03/22	
Jack Millward	03/12/19 – 02/12/23	Resources	Focus Meeting	18/01/22	

		PPG/Additional Funding Website Compliance GDPR			
Anthon Stirland		Vice-Chair of Resources Community Pay			
Carol Wooldr	16/06/20 – idge 15/06/24	Resources Community SEND Pay			
Linda Burrow	06/07/21 – 05/07/25	Curriculum & Standards TBC	Focus Meeting	18/01/22	
Linda Si	06/07/21 – 05/07/25	Curriculum & Standards Prevent Mental Health Covid	Focus Meeting How do we Govern the School Curriculum?	18/01/22 27/01/2022	
			Skilled Based Education	01/02/2022	
			Experience of the Workplace – is your school	01/02/2022	

accessing all	
available?	
LASGB 02/02/2022	
Workshop –	
SEND is	
everyone's	
responsibility	
Preparing for an	
Ofsted 03/02/2022	
Inspection for	
Governors	
Governor Skills	
Workshop – 05/02/2022	
Making Difficult	
Decisions	
National School	
Governors	
Awareness Day 22/02/2022	
Developing	
Smarter	
Governance	
26/02/2022	
Ella 06/07/21 – TBC Focus Meeting 18/01/22	
Wardleworth- 05/07/25	
Phillips Health & Safety 10/01/2022	

				Information Security	24/01/2022		
				International Fraud, Bribery and Corruption	15/02/2022		
				Equality & Diversity	25/02/2022		
				GDPR	04/03/2022		
	Suzanne Ost			Making a Difference for Disadvantaged Children: The Role of the Governors (NGA/Child Poverty Action Group)	15.03.22		
CLIMANAED	Lorimer	01/09/21 -	Chair of	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	LASGB Exec monthly x3	May-July
SUMMER TERM 2022	Russell-Hayes	31/08/25	Governors Training, Safeguarding Appraisal	Visits and questions GOV106*	21.05.22	LA panel mtg monthly x3 KPO mtgs x 3	May-July 03.05.22 17.05.22
				Chairs' Forum	09.06.22		05.07.22
				LWY Green Paper webinar	13.06.22	Interview panel HoY	27.05.22
					14.06.22	Governor induction mtg	24.05.22

			Ofsted for governors*		PMFL networks x3, consultancy x2	June/July
			LLG support	20.06.22 05.07.22 x2	CPD Safeguarding & SEND (PGHS)	11.07.22
			visits given* x 4	11.07.22	Sports' Day	11.07.22
			Governor			
			appeal panel for	09.05.22		
			LA 2 days*	10.05.22		
			Exclusions for governors GOV133*	25.06.22		
Howard Jackson	01/09/21– 31/08/25	Vice Chair of Governors Finance	Focus Meeting Cyber Security	17/05/22 30/06/22		
Geoff	21/02/21	Chair of	Training Facus Machine	17/05/22		
Fawthorp	21/03/21 – 20/03/25	Resources	Focus Meeting	17/05/22		
rawthorp	20/03/23	SFVS, Appraisal	Cyber Security Training	23/05/22		
Sharon Hall	16/06/20 – 15/06/24	Curriculum & Standards Staff Wellbeing	Focus Meeting	17/05/22		
Jackie Lord	14/02/20- 13/02/24	Curriculum & Standards	Focus Meeting	17/05/22		
		Online Safety Equalities	Cyber Security Training	23/05/22		
Jack Millward	03/12/19 – 02/12/23	Resources PPG/Additional				
	02/12/20	Funding				

		Website			
		Compliance			
Anthony	11/12/17 –	Vice-Chair of	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	
Stirland	10/12/21	Resources	1 ocus iviceting	17/03/22	
Stilland	10/12/21	Community &	Cyber Security	23/05/22	
		Environment Pay	Training		
Carol	16/06/20 -	Resources	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	
Wooldridge	15/06/24	Community		20/05/22	
		SEND	Cyber Security	29/06/22	
		Pay	Training		
Linda	06/07/21 –	Curriculum &	Cyber Security	20/05/22	
Burrows	05/07/25	Standards	Training		
		Equalities			
		curriculum –			
		British Values			
Ella	06/07/21 –	Curriculum &	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	
Wardleworth-	05/07/25	Standards			
Phillips		Careers Education			
		CEIAG			
Suzanne Ost	11/03/22-	Curriculum &	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	
	10/03/26	Standards			
		Communication	Preparing for an	16/06/22	
		– T&L, reading	Ofsted		
			Inspection for		
			Governors		
Kate Jones	11/03/22-	Curriculum &	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	
	10/03/26	Standards		20/05/22	
		Behaviour &	Cyber Security	28/06/22	
		Attitudes	Training		

		Pupil Voice	Governor	24/05/22		
			Induction			
Emma Lamb	11/03/22- 10/03/26	Curriculum & Standards	Focus Meeting	17/05/22		
		PSHE, SMSC, RHSE	Governor Induction Meeting	24/05/22		
			Effective School Visits	27/06/22		
			Governor Induction	12/07/22		
			Safeguarding Children Levels 1 & 2	21/07/22		
			FGM Course	20/07/22		
			Safeguarding Against Radicalisation – The Prevent Duty	20/07/22		
Sarah Siviter	11/03/22- 10/03/26	Curriculum & Standards	Focus Meeting	17/05/22	Meeting with ACA regarding the creative elements of the curriculum	08/06/22
		Parent Council Arts/ creative curriculum	Cyber Security Training	23/05/22		
			Governor Induction	24/05/22		

Please email any updates/amendments to Julie Kenyon headspa@penworthamgirls.lancs.sch.uk